
Penn St.-Harrisburg (8-6) -vs- Wooster (12-3)
3/15/2026 at Wooster, Ohio (Murray Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Constantine Vernadakis (2-0)
Loss: Drew Barshinger (0-1)
HBP: Henry Rouch
PB: None
 
Umpires: First: 157 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:54   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Penn St.-Harrisburg 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 7 9 2
Wooster 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 8 9 0

Penn St.-Harrisburg 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blaine Waltimyer rf 1 1 0 0 4 0 0
Coy Schwanger c 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Alexander Ruiz 3b 5 1 3 4 0 1 1
Demetre Koutras iii 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
James Quici lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
Tim Haftl 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Coy Baker dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Adam Bova dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bill Zentmayer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan Lapp ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Braeden Piotrowski cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Jon Morgante ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Neeld pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Kingsbury cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Traeton Sauder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Zook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradyn Eckert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Barshinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 9 7 7 7 7

2B: Alexander Ruiz (1); Demetre Koutras iii (1)
SF: Tim Haftl (1)
SB: Alexander Ruiz (1)
CS: Braeden Piotrowski (1)
HBP: Jon Morgante (1)
E: Coy Schwanger (1); Demetre Koutras iii (1)
DP: 1

Wooster 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zack Barienbrock 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Lindberg ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ryan Kramer dh 4 0 0 1 1 1 1
Koa Siu lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bennett Grossman lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Colin Leslie c 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Luke Rizzo 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Maanav Bhatt 3b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Aidan Krantz cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Mason Johnson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Weston Judd rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Herlick rf/cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jack Spring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Rouch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Constantine Vernadakis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 9 7 4 7 3

2B: Matt Herlick (1)
HR: Colin Leslie (1); Maanav Bhatt (1)
SF: Maanav Bhatt (1)
SB: Noah Lindberg (1); Luke Rizzo (1)
DP: 2

Penn St.-Harrisburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Thompson 4.0 3 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 13 17 4 5 68
Traeton Sauder 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 13
Parker Zook 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 4 19
Benjamin Ross 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9
Bradyn Eckert 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Drew Barshinger (L, 0-1) 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 22
Totals 9 8 6 4 7 1 0 0 0 35 40 8 12 140

Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Spring 7.0 6 2 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 23 29 7 7 91
Henry Rouch 1.2 1 4 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 6 9 1 2 37
Constantine Vernadakis (W, 2-0) 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 19
Totals 9 7 7 7 7 1 0 1 1 35 44 10 10 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 1st PEN WOO
Blaine Waltimyer grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Coy Schwanger singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Alexander Ruiz singled to center field (0-1 K); Coy Schwanger advanced to second. 0 0
Demetre Koutras iii struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 0
James Quici lined out to 2b (1-2 FKBF). 0 0

Wooster - Bottom of 1st PEN WOO
Zack Barienbrock flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Noah Lindberg singled to left field (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Noah Lindberg advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ryan Kramer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Koa Siu grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBFF); Ryan Kramer out on the play. 0 0

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 2nd PEN WOO
Tim Haftl grounded out to 1b, bunt unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Coy Baker grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Nathan Lapp flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Wooster - Bottom of 2nd PEN WOO
Colin Leslie flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Luke Rizzo grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KSBBF). 0 0
Maanav Bhatt singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Krantz struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 0 0

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 3rd PEN WOO
Braeden Piotrowski walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Braeden Piotrowski out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Blaine Waltimyer walked (3-2 SBBBSB). 0 0
Coy Schwanger walked (3-1 BBBKB); Blaine Waltimyer advanced to second. 0 0
Alexander Ruiz grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Coy Schwanger out on the play. 0 0

Wooster - Bottom of 3rd PEN WOO
Matt Herlick walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Zack Barienbrock singled through the right side (1-2 KBK); Matt Herlick advanced to second. 0 0
Noah Lindberg grounded out to p (0-1 K); Zack Barienbrock advanced to second; Matt Herlick advanced to
third. 0 0
Ryan Kramer grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 SBFFBF); Zack Barienbrock advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by 1b, unearned; Matt Herlick scored. 0 2
Koa Siu grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 4th PEN WOO
Demetre Koutras iii doubled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 2
James Quici grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Demetre Koutras iii advanced to third. 0 2
Tim Haftl flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Demetre Koutras iii scored. 1 2
Coy Baker struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 2

Wooster - Bottom of 4th PEN WOO
Colin Leslie flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
Luke Rizzo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Luke Rizzo stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 2



Maanav Bhatt flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Luke Rizzo scored, unearned. 1 3
Aidan Krantz struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 5th PEN WOO
Nathan Lapp singled to right center (1-0 B). 1 3
Braeden Piotrowski struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 1 3
Blaine Waltimyer walked (3-1 KBBBB); Nathan Lapp advanced to second. 1 3
Coy Schwanger infield fly to 2b (0-0). 1 3
Alexander Ruiz singled to right center, RBI (0-1 F); Blaine Waltimyer advanced to third; Nathan Lapp
scored. 2 3
Alexander Ruiz stole second. 2 3
Demetre Koutras iii popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 2 3

Wooster - Bottom of 5th PEN WOO
Traeton Sauder to p for Sam Thompson. 2 3
Matt Herlick doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 2 3
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to ss (0-2 FK); Matt Herlick advanced to third. 2 3
Noah Lindberg lined out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Ryan Kramer flied out to cf (2-2 KBBFF). 2 3

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 6th PEN WOO
James Quici singled to left field (0-0). 2 3
Tim Haftl reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); James Quici out at second ss to 2b. 2 3
Coy Baker grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Tim Haftl out on the play. 2 3

Wooster - Bottom of 6th PEN WOO
Parker Zook to p for Traeton Sauder. 2 3
Koa Siu flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Colin Leslie homered to left center, RBI (2-2 KSBB). 2 4
Luke Rizzo struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 4
Maanav Bhatt grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 7th PEN WOO
Nathan Lapp flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 2 4
Braeden Piotrowski struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSFFS). 2 4
Blaine Waltimyer walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 2 4
Coy Schwanger flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 4

Wooster - Bottom of 7th PEN WOO
Aidan Krantz grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 4
Matt Herlick grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 2 4
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 4

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 8th PEN WOO
Henry Rouch to p for Jack Spring. 2 4
Alexander Ruiz struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBFS). 2 4
Demetre Koutras iii flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 4
James Quici grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 2 4

Wooster - Bottom of 8th PEN WOO
Benjamin Ross to p for Parker Zook. 2 4
Noah Lindberg struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 4



Ryan Kramer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 4
Koa Siu struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 9th PEN WOO
Bennett Grossman to lf for Koa Siu. 2 4
Tim Haftl singled to third base (2-2 KBSBF). 2 4
Adam Bova pinch hit for Coy Baker. 2 4
Adam Bova struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 4
Nathan Lapp grounded out to 2b (0-0); Tim Haftl advanced to second. 2 4
Jon Morgante pinch hit for Braeden Piotrowski. 2 4
Jon Morgante hit by pitch (2-2 KBFFH). 2 4
Zach Neeld pinch ran for Jon Morgante. 2 4
Zach Neeld advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tim Haftl advanced to third. 2 4
Blaine Waltimyer was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Coy Schwanger walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Blaine Waltimyer advanced to second; Zach Neeld advanced to
third; Tim Haftl scored. 3 4
Constantine Vernadakis to p for Henry Rouch. 3 4
Alexander Ruiz doubled to center field, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Coy Schwanger scored; Blaine Waltimyer scored;
Zach Neeld scored. 6 4
Demetre Koutras iii singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Alexander Ruiz scored. 7 4
James Quici flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 4

Wooster - Bottom of 9th PEN WOO
Adam Bova to dh. 7 4
Kevin Kingsbury to cf for Zach Neeld. 7 4
Bradyn Eckert to p for Benjamin Ross. 7 4
Colin Leslie singled through the left side (2-2 BBKF). 7 4
Luke Rizzo singled through the right side (1-1 FB); Colin Leslie advanced to second. 7 4
Maanav Bhatt homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); Luke Rizzo scored; Colin Leslie scored. 7 7
Drew Barshinger to p for Bradyn Eckert. 7 7
Mason Johnson pinch hit for Aidan Krantz. 7 7
Mason Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 7 7
Matt Herlick grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 7 7
Zack Barienbrock popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 7 7

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 10th PEN WOO
Weston Judd to rf for Mason Johnson. 7 7
Matt Herlick to cf. 7 7
Tim Haftl popped up to 1b (2-1 KBB). 7 7
Bill Zentmayer pinch hit for Adam Bova. 7 7
Bill Zentmayer struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 7 7
Nathan Lapp grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 7 7

Wooster - Bottom of 10th PEN WOO
Noah Lindberg walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Ryan Kramer struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 7 7
Noah Lindberg stole second. 7 7
Bennett Grossman singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Noah Lindberg scored. 7 8


